
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 179 1 968  +211
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 220
1 338

1 273
1 324

 679
 706

 604
 600

 –53
 +14
 +75
 +106

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

 396
 563

 440
 455

 305
 342

 292
 326

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

 838  898

1 085 1 045

 –44
 +108
 +13
 +16
 –60

 +40
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

1 544
1 568

1 517
1 514

1 083
1 645

1 009
1 408

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

15 491 14 673
8 566
6 925

8 180
6 493

 +27
 +54
 +74
 +237

 +818
 +386
 +432

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen  987  966
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 555
3 181

1 269
2 947

 467  535

 +21
 +286
 +234
 –68

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 082  962
1 188
1 757

1 018
1 761

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

 691
1 019

 614
 937

1 135
1 072

1 054
 989

 +120
 +170
 –4
 +77
 +82
 +81
 +83

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

2 611 2 293

16 745
6 190

15 345
5 717

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

10 555 9 628

 +318

+1 400
 +473
 +927

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

 265
 568

 274
 695

 976 1 177

 –9
 –127
 –201

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 137 1 111
 697
1 726

 586
1 936

 +26
 +111
 –210

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 228
 802

1 242
 753

7 399 7 774
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
1 809
5 590

2 146
5 628

 –14
 +49

 –375
 –337
 –38

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 041  823

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 124
1 005

1 094
 979

 396
1 371

 421
1 384

 +218

 +30
 +26
 –25
 –13

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 221
 873

1 245
 866

7 031 6 812
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 041
5 990

 823
5 989

 –24
 +7

 +219
 +218
 +1

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

 934 1 032
2 639
 504

1 632
 469

Hamm
Herne

Kreise

 597
 439

 523
 410

 –98
+1 007

 +35
 +74
 +29

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 057
 808

1 152
 758

1 647
 430

1 601
 420

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

 961
1 113

 968
 921

2 406 2 564

 –95
 +50
 +46
 +10
 –7
 +192
 –158

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

13 535
5 113

12 450
4 066

8 422 8 384

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

60 201 57 054
22 719
37 482

20 932
36 122

+1 085
+1 047

 +38

+3 147
+1 787
+1 360

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)
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